

No. SC85936

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

---

STATE OF MISSOURI, )

Respondent/Plaintiff )

vs. )

ALINE J. POWERS, )

Appellant/Defendant )

Case No. SC85936

---

—

Appeal From The Circuit Court of The County of St. Louis  
Hon. David Lee Vincent, III  
Circuit Judge

---

—

**APPELLANT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF**

---

**Arthur G. Muegler, Jr. MBE #17940  
P.O. Box 230143  
St. Louis, Missouri 63123  
(314)324-7739 & FAX (314)367-7063  
muegler@mindspring.com  
Attorney for Appellant Powers**

**Filed : June 14, 2004**

**I**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
<b>Table of Cases And Authorities</b> .....	<b>2</b>
<b>Statement of Jurisdiction</b> .....	<b>3</b>
<b>Statement of Facts</b> .....	<b>5</b>
<b>Points Relied On</b> .....	<b>10</b>
<b>Argument</b> .....	<b>15</b>
<b>Point I</b> .....	<b>15</b>
<b>Point II</b> .....	<b>24</b>
<b>Point III</b> .....	<b>30</b>
<b>Point IV</b> .....	<b>35</b>
<b>Conclusions</b> .....	<b>40</b>
<b>Rule 84.06(c) Certification</b> .....	<b>41</b>
<b>Certificate of Service</b> .....	<b>42</b>
<b>Appendix w/Index Page</b> .....	<b>43</b>

**ABBREVIATIONS USED**

<b>Appellant's Legal File</b> .....	<b>LF:(page)</b>
<b>Trial Transcript</b> .....	<b>T1:(page)</b>
<b>Sentencing Transcripts</b> .....	<b>T2:(page)</b>

**I(A).**

**Table Of Cases, Statutes And Authorities**

<b>(A) Cases</b>	<b>Pages</b>
<u>Ahrens &amp; McCarron. v. Mullenix</u> , 793 S.W.2d 534 (Mo. App. E.D. 1990)	24,25
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	23,28,29
<u>City of Peculiar v. Dorflinger</u> , 723 S.W.2d 424 (Mo. App. 1986)	24,33
<u>Emcasco Ins. Co. v. Donnelly</u> , 607 S.W.2d 460 (Mo. App. E.D. 1980)	31
<u>Molasky v. State</u> , 710 S.W.2d 875 (Mo. App. 1986)	24,33
<u>Nangle v. Brockman</u> , 972 S.W.2d 545 (Mo. App. E.D. 1998)	24,25
<u>Nelson v. Waxman</u> , 9 S.W.3d 601 (Mo. banc 2000)	16,23
<u>People v. Tharpe-Williams</u> , 286 Ill.App.3d 605 , 676 N.E.2d 717 (Ill. 1997)	31,32,33
<u>Phiropoulos v. Bi-State Dev. Agency</u> , 908 S.W.2d 712 (Mo. App. E.D. 1995)	20,21,22
<u>State v. Engleman</u> , 634 S.W.2d 466 (Mo. banc 1982)	28
<u>State v. Langdon</u> , 110 S.W.3d 807 (Mo.banc 2003)	36,38
<u>State v. Louis</u> , 103 S.W.3d 861 (Mo. App. E.D. 2003)	34
<u>State v. Spica</u> , 389 S.W.2d 35 (Mo. banc 1965)	17,18,21,22
<u>State v. Wahby</u> , 775 S.W.2d 147 (Mo. banc 1989)	17,18,21,22
<u>State v. Webber</u> , 982 S.W.2d 317 (Mo. App. 1998)	28

**(B) Statutes and Other Authorities :**

<u>Article V, Section 3 of The Missouri Constitution</u>	4
<u>Rule 23.05</u>	28
<u>Rule 29.11(g)</u>	4
<u>Rule 29.12(b)</u>	34
<u>Rule 83.04</u>	5
<u>§558.016.2, R.S.Mo.</u>	39
<u>§558.016.3, R.S.Mo.</u>	38,39
<u>§558.016.5, R.S.Mo.</u>	39,40
<u>§570.030, R.S.Mo.</u>	37
<u>§570.040, R.S.Mo.</u>	37,38,39
